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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S of Rolling Acres Way, 1,120 ft. E

centerline of Ridge Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District
2nd Councilmanic District ¥ QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(23 Rolling Acres Way)
* CASE NO. 04-580-A
Barbara & Adam Miller
Petitioners ¥

¥ ok ok ok ok ok k k ok ok ok sk ok g ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Cormnissiener as a Petition for Administrative Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Batbara and Adam Miller. The administrative
variance is requested for property located at 23 Rolling Acres Way in the “Rolling Acres”
subdivision of Baltimore County. The administrative variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.2
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family
dwelling with addition (garage) to have a property line setback of 42 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft.
and to approve a single lot amendment for Lot 6, “Rolling Acres North” Final Development Plan.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on June 27, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

and contain the following highlights: None.

{Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.



“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they ate hereby given the power to gtant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and {rom sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unteasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the .
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Putsuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, 1 find that the
Petitioners’ variance request should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this w+day of July, 2004, by this Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimote
Counly Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling with addition
(garage) to have a propetty line setback of 42 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. and to approve a single

lot amendment for Lot 6, “Rolling Actes North” Final Development Plan, be and is hereby



GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building-permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
theit own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

D £

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
. ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LLES:ra;
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Suite 405, County Courts Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax; 410-887-3468

. Baltimore County

L T e

401 Bosley Avenue

Tuly 21, 2004

Mz, & Mrs. Adam Miller
23 Rolling Acres Way
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-580-A
Property: 23 Rolling Acres Way

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Miller:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order. |

- In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any patty may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

y f g, ' /
A S
¥ PR _

Lawtence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

[}

’.F

LES:ra
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Pnritad on Recyclad Papar

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cﬁg:nﬁnty |

for the property located at 2% Euc.u.\_(,, BW:E A 2“! Mh st

which is presently zoned _£€.8

-

This Petitlon shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned; legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description ang plat attached hereto and

made a part heteof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | Aoa.. < . [ s ECZ\Z) 1
TO FEZwWaWT AWl EXISTiH ¢ Sipe e FAMILY DuwEtli~ g :
WATH ADDITEd CQA('LAHEB To HAVE A PRropenTy LiWE
SETRACU ©F 47! 1 LIEV 0F THE REQUIRED K0' Aap
“TO APPRONVE A S uLE Lot AMEN O ©NT ot COT (o , ROLLIM G
AcrESs MerTil FidaLl DEVELOPEVAEWT PLa)

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicatJed on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further a]grea to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the iegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
A’bAM Moo

Confract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type of Print.

— b —

| | | ) } Name 5 Type of Print | | h
Signatire ‘ - - @ﬁ& — - —

I
Ay

Address | ~ Telephone No.
City T State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:

Name -'Typa of Print

Signature |

Company "
Ad y ess TJ | B Telaphonhe No.
. Cit | | ‘ State Zip Code

- R e e — — e ke e ke - M- - b b e il L) e = —— r

4 of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

hblic | ng havingbnay demanded and/or ?ﬁ; ani ' of Baltimore _
flay of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Rawsma NMivdn
Name - Type or Print

1% Petitnd A‘mﬁ l/\]nv!

YR SLE T W

Address Telephone No.
[Zeeronemr o i‘/lb L6 L
City State Zip Code
. 2 Y -
Name
i
Address -~ Telephone No.
~ City | State Zip Cfu'da:‘

e A e - 4

ra—

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By _( T/ "\ pate (o [ IS /og:.t_.l.

Estimated Posting Date (o / A / oG
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven IS within the personal knowled e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in t e future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ZS Rn ' |H?j :Agm W#,
: Address
ar

/ ewjrem Z”a%

City ZIp Gode

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Ifwe base tha request for an Administrative
Variance at the above addrass (rndicate hardship or practical difficuity): .

Ansme axpisron To E¥STING BWBE, B TU LACiL 4f <pa 5 '{Tﬁ cy ml%

Hovst  wWlSA Bunr las M’lﬂ So niIT ) LAT WAy SMBLL v Doy *\)hm“wy
Lam. by lyns W, K w.vllmm Hd,ellhuh; Sprt v ALeomopatE s

Fvnetion PALM LIV, . YRS ATEACRAN Pleivn= e jLlie=
17 THa R e WRIOL NE (s TATE S THE Ny |
B <1pTie Pl ah PAUART LS Fluom VST inA,

ot Praisy ea

YW YL pPigs 5101 (,
y'uN ”\\T VAV | Ay )\}1: u\mpﬂv\

. ST Vg Gy THS Ryl Yr
ﬁn!‘h‘)}"ﬁm Ovn LvY s 1451:‘111“"/] W OO &N LA |

| THT CINTEG  fuw v TAL nda AN NS
Fouriavim MR L TXi37irh SI1L D LAdAIA L LA | A ~ CN\\ &

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is ﬂled Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be reqtired to pmwde additional information.

o - Sigfature -

Name - Type or Print

_H“M*%#H_h*—d—-—lﬂ-—!lﬁ--ﬂ-hl--il—-l--l——i----l-h-l-—tl—ﬂ—-l-ﬂlllﬂ—-_il—h—qtd—i_—ll-hll—-'-a—-—ﬂ-hlI-—-h-ll-—ll,'l-h-'ll-—lll-—ll—---ﬁ--—hi—-“-—,——u-——n—ﬁ_‘———mmm_—

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OFEBALTIMORE to wit:
.
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day cf 200 Y, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the oun aforesal ersonany appearaz . / CM
the %ﬂ"anas heré‘ in, personally known chatlsfactorlly identifled to me as such Afr"ant s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/ er/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaria Seal

_;/%,;@w o , st
Date - Notary Public
suas IBED AND awESH 9 IBEFOHE HE i My Commission Exmres45_/_LZ&£’J - —

DA\‘ OF

Y 0915197 T"'3
%T&:H'f Puaucg
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms uhder the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?wen Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Iis scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2% IZ-DLL!% AW b\)ﬁ\q —

drass
/ ?iu_sfmrbm-‘, Muany s 3L, .
City | Slate Zip Codé

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative -
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬁculR):

—ry

brbm“"j AAMTIwn T3 GHISTING. Hovsy” AL 70 LAGKC OF GPped . WAL Txishimg |
Hu\f-ﬁ" WHeD ALl Wwas doni SO WITR RS LATNS LY a1 WemS . Now Prawd sup
Qﬁmi\q hes Gevwy)  INg w.qmuf. A3 b Spacle l}-...» PLLVM LA ATE g Pum
}Nsa(brm) fFenCituept darly UvinG . TTﬂ‘i ATTRLHTN P)LTuns ¢ JLIWSTUAYY TR

ng{ﬁmm(’ b#* TR KHotse WNMIL)A AT (s<sITaTEs TS N5sn For 1HG Vﬁmmw'z,{,

ﬂ\’“&MPMV} BB STPTe fALD Pavari AR Fom VSINC THT faan 0F Th9 tousg

LA AnnT L uny Luy 1] H%\rlw\ WoLDAh h THE <1k AN TR N~ OF SKH3 Avveg
- LanT b oy Ay To SasTIEE Stvo P e N ' |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Lot M

M M HASA J _gnwam Y‘:[. LA
Nama - Type or Print : ’ Name - Typa or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COU§I'Y OF BALHMORE, to wit:
. h f i ¢ ) | }
| HEREBY CERTIFY, thls% day of ; , é)@ , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, peréonally appeared ; |
E‘m&rm%i&%_ﬁmw C&m 1 Udam. MU Qb Ly
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily igfentified to me as such A |ant(s%, and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth aré-true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

* (|2 /200 any D MDermot
Date Notary Public
suagg ?lr@y AND SWOHEY My Commission Expires j%@’? _
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

i florsrmsrone
. for the property located at 23 KoLLiné, A_'Mﬂ Vt)ﬂ"] Mb Lh3L
. which is presently zoned R2¢-g

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Davelorment Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition foria Variance from Section(s) | A 4 R 2 (Bczr

TO PERwWAT AW E}(l'ﬂ_ﬁ -1 Q SH«“«LE pv.qm;l__‘-( DWELLlh\L\

WITHU ADO Mo ((GALRGLE) To pave A PRoPERTY Line
SETEACW oF 4gz' v Llgu OF TIHdE REQAUREYD £O' AHD
WO APPROVE A SIHGLE LOoT AMENDMEANT Fon Lo G
RO L G ACIZESE I«.!cgaJ'L"'T‘l.,{f FvmAC. . DEVELOPRPMESNT PLha.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore (‘zlounty. to the zoning law of Baltimore Cuunty. for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form, *

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree {0 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further a?ree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and ai‘ﬂrm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Petition.

Name -« Type or Print

Signature | T Yoittara ‘ ‘

o ,_ o AR l‘:‘!\ LLuTL. N
Address , | Telephone No. Name - Type or Print ‘

L - L } H—{lrtmﬁrﬂg‘bﬁ—pnq é)@.’yh.m
City State Zip Code Signature 4 Se I - W
Attorney For Petitioner: = 13 [Qouns Frense Woy  4ib 501 -gol,» -

- ' - | Address H ' Telephone No.
— _ - | & ormsTone 14 2130
Name - Type or Print ' City State Zip Code
Signature

) b Sorg  As poveE

Company i Name
Address i — Telephone No, Address - Telephone No.
City ] | State Zlp Code City ” State Zip Code

e AL T Pyl ——

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andior found 1o be
this day of _ et that the subject matter of this petition be set for a publlc hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. _

Zaning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASENO. & -$80 :/;T N Reviewed By (7" Date _ (¢ / | 5‘/0 4

2y 9lis| 9% | Estimated Posting Date (& l ¢ 1| 04




EXHIBIT A

Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
23 Rolling Acres Way Reisterstown, Maryland 21136
Case Number 04-580-A

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base
the request for an Administrative Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty):

Adding addition to existing house due to lack of space. The existing house, when built
was done so with relatively small rooms. Now that our family has grown, we require
additional space to accommodate us for practical and functional daily living, The
attached pictures illustrate the positioning of the house which necessitates the need for
the variance. Topography and septic field prevent us from using the rear of the house. In
addition, our lot is heavily wooded on the sides and to the rear of the house. Can’t go
forward due to the existing silo underground.




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning description for 23 Rolling Acres Way Reisterstown, Maryland 21136.

Beginning at a point on the Southeast side of Rolling Acres way which is 50 feet wide at
the distance of 1120 feet east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Ridge Road which is 16 feet wide. Being lot # 6in the subdivision of Rolling Acres as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 63, Folio #121, containing 2.934 acres. Also
know as 23 Rolling Acres Way and located in the 8th Election District, 2" Councilmanic
District.



el

aTh o ue et

LH

1 e
Iy

E"‘-". -

m

-
[

'a "y
Ir,.q_
-,

F. |
Y |-“'
-

b
.,.
=53

L h

!
|.'| P
e
= '"“
il
|||.:111. E\-I:
.'-.‘.“._I--'.ri“"

NS

'--'

5
il

il

—

T
g

' T

|

G

LT
A
W

'_\-HE'

S
[
=
o

-
v >
I 1 x
LR a
“n PR

e
ra

o

4
SPaa

] ~
Lot YT e g i
AL S T

-
-

e

ERELE

-

=
Tt

i ¥ B P

L TH

1)
n
™y Jus

|
ATy
Pty
i
y
o

L
' -
]
:"1-'-:r

=

,,_
-
e
Lo
- TN
- -
il
=1

-

A AT 'a..E'”'-
.

[

Bl '.I

"
-

"-'\-l

3
R ()]
T

-r ) - L B

i I A 1
LA ST “'-l!-l:'_q:.,'::'.'
LAy LSt
f{.r_:'_

— .
Nt I A -
r-"'|i\-I W r-':l"n.{‘e i .I.-I ;
. 4!
: “I.II:IE‘FL‘,‘.II .'\.".:;':Ir! ?
UL O
j-"' "\.'l"! b N
Pt

-

,.
Heirath . S

d

1)

15 i

L

S,

Ko

ﬁ L1 -'I‘.::_'!: -y r”

i Eﬂ{..'l,- .

-

[N

'l'ﬂ_.\.l' il "HI_.'
-

-

; P
r T

thdAn A m T,
P L -
.

r;”r_'

= -1
La ")
i

i ]

+ =

L

_-:__.___""l-l.

[
s

1

1%

1,

"'.f.*%_’-" !

T

2

i
Tl

P
: ir'-:" I:“.-%"':-"-:'?I
o L Y ’

! S 1] r LA |

: |{.:L =Ir
baiid

e
LT MLLR- S )
. -
P Lty
a

-
g W

e
S

-
-,

.-l._}_

L
- 'r'\.._,;-l‘";ﬂ'-l.a

k3
-

-

d oo
|r’:_1-.1_-i--¢

Pl R

5on
|'_=|_"_r
B
H] -

T .
LT AT

.':I"" 3
T ALns
W Al e

A
2

b

s
il EL

5,
Ly

st

a3

1
.l':.ll.-
[P

|

o T

[

A
iy

T

i
[

S

.'.?"‘1|.

ﬁ“

PR
] _*.Ijj't

E__ ¥

S
B
£ 4

sy
=)
- i

i
L]

-
] T

T

)

-i'-l
:{-C"
o

< -
e
B A e T TR
SRR
H

ETH -1

s
n
TPl

P
he il
s

L
s

H
-

|"'_\'—q|!

]
it L
Ao
v

s ;;

...\_
1

—
"

i

|'m-'_ =
LTRCT - PR

-
[

T.
FETIR

ol

-
SRCEY
"y e A
] v=ir T

-y !
nt
[LH

AT
et L
-r
Wy

n

o
=1
T

.'__:.;J'_,_..

PN

LY L Y
R ALy
il

R L
Nl _._““s"'u" /
;!




CEWFICATE OF POSTING.

ﬁTTENT{O’U: KJZISTE/U mﬁWH’EUJSDate: 200

RE: ' Case Number - 8- -
petitioner/Developer. A0H M N

Date of Hearing cnow”d_c@%l_il)_&DﬂH‘

This I to certify under the penalties of nerjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

QOLLIA G ACK fw

were posted consapicuousty on the property located at Q

Wﬂlﬁ—

The sigr(s) were posted on 7 O
(Month, Day, Year)

- / | .

Signaturs of Sign Paaﬂer

g pEEIT R TR : ! i
Es - - — - = - - !
-— — - - - = - -
[ - -— - = - _ - - '!_ - _,.—__ -5 —
- -3 - - e R At~ M — =z
e - - . - Zm = = s A=
H 3 - - = - = s — == Fr=
i . - - T ERF R i
: a7 e = —=r 3=
: R =
1 1 g - ] P ~ T = T T
¥ Rl ¥+ =L =
ol = = = - =.  T_"za - F= - - o —
= , L = = -~ = T
- - [ S = =
B o &
- ST 'z
d " I_J‘ b Fr?JHIE!-!Hﬂ??"! toar T Toohim_ & Ao | #-
s o - - i e R F"""
T= - 37 2 TEE TTT i R -
_ = =—A&=.-F - ey
e - T i

’JHRmNL{ | ~TT(Printed Name of Slgn Paster)
523 PENNY LANE

Slreel Address of Sigif Poster)

HUNT VALL £y mp 31036
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Foster)

Yl 666536 s$366

(‘1‘9 gphone Numbar of "ber of Sign Posier)

Ravisad 3/1/01 - §CJ



BALTIMORE COUNTU)EHIRTMENT OF PERMITS ANCJEVMIDPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

N 25 | |
Y :
Case Number 04- e -A Address _Z%o o L-LQE WG Adees UJA\’I/
Contact Person: ___(:—___\_9:(\0 __T- N O LE ___ Phone Number: 410-887-33911 :

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: (& _! \S o4 Posting Date: (2 (27 | Q4 Closing Date: 7 t K4 ‘(-74’

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be ,.
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

L

1. POSTING.-ICOST:‘ The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
réverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved ?ist and the petitioner .

'S again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing dat%, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He mag: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing-date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
{)hqstefc]!., certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

b el v ol -y - A - e -l e S s vl el T T L ol B e e o e B

HAVE QEco vy (P@é‘h#la I NFo

Petitioner: Thi*sd Pé?t of ther:m ihshia’or th;gaghﬁos*t-er bnly
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 04-!%’”&_D| -A Address_zﬁi RoLlivw\g AcneES LC-\A\( |
Petitioner's Name _ADAM M ILLER €T 7323 Telephone 10 S 71177
Posting Date: (o [T T /0 4 Closing Date: [ Z \'Z Z oL —
Wording for Sign: __To Permit An EXISTIiv G Swgie FAavmueY QUJE“LLAHIC,\

\f};lTM ADDITion (&4 ﬂi_& €) To HAVE A properT inE SETBALCK oF
X 1 LIED oF TUE [RE QUIRED 50" AUD To APPROVE A SulglE LoT

AMERIDMEAT For LoT (b, BoLLip\e AcreS o rTh ;FH-JAL

DENELCORPEMENT OLA A WER - Revised 6/28/00 °

!

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property {responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: OCQ- gc@ _‘;‘A

Petitioner: B: Ak %MM% Mhevev,
Address or Location: 23 Emug&ﬁm hzg\ B‘Ctsr\fﬂﬁl’ow Mhnq Land 1131.

el P S g

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: AﬁﬁM AnA E)awnsﬂm MIU»LWL

Address: 2% anLl[yé, ﬂ:&rw, h)ng}_ § . — -
_E—"El-cﬁnéﬁmv,' "‘"lﬂﬂﬂmﬁ L1 — S

TR VYRR E NV il A - P S — el Y, = ay

Telephone Number; 11 -561- 8 glb

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits A

l_)evelopment Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

July 12, 2004

Adam Miller

Barbara Miller

23 Rolling Acres Way
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Miller:
RE: Case Number:04-580-A, 23 Rolling Acres Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 15, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
¢

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

EEnclosures

C: People’'s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

C9 Printad on Recyclad Paper




700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 June 29, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting of: June 28, 2004

N
Item No.: 591

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's QOffice
FHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Papet



SHA

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor mmﬂmﬂ Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary

Michael 8. Steele, Li. Governor 1 Nell J. Pederson, Administrator
Adminlstraﬂon

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Tnnusmmnou

Date: ¢4 29 .64

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. &
‘ T M
Permits and Development Management o8 “

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 A

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.785.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Balilmore, Marytand 21202  Phone: 410.645.0300 wwwmarylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 8, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 4-580 and 4-606
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: M QW{“\/"

Division Chief: % L//—%ﬂ%ﬂf\_
MACILL RECEIVED

JUL - 8 2004

ZONING COMMISSIONER




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 6,2004
Item Nos., 581, 582, 583, 584,
586, 587, 588, 589, 590, and 591

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments,

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-07-06-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 580-591-07232004






rl L soattt e R o, 1 L L B R " - ' L B TR | no-nc My L mn . ’ b LI I B R L ekl L 1 _.___ Coe e e e, __.... n "1 ".“1._.:..... _..r.._..h._..m. il ....:_.. L L atoromr oty . _..:. L T LI ELL § LR P ' R LI RS L B B U B LN L LT LI LI LN T PO [ L OO | B P L L PO L B B b LU :_ ' [ I AT L I | wipet el LI [ LR B LTI O T L DL L I 'EL I R (N B LR BT “._.. at LI R e (T B LI Tt B PO R | .........

I . e et - . . . . . - . . . . . . R . . .
[ R TR L R RN TR [ LI T N T .o [LLE - LR 1 ' o - wmo o o —-r - [ TR e . - - i [ R - .. L] ' ' i L . oL e LYY . L . 'R [ oo W e . Vo =i o . =t N R I ) o . LI .l X . P T ' L T PR R S . [T . [ (L (LR [ L I T R .. .

s HE _

R — !
. .
] il
. |
-

1 __......_...I.T..rr:l..l._.r._
pep———f

, - . - . .- - - - . - 1. i - . - . . S . i . . . Lo . . . . - ) . . - - . | : - - v . . . - - - - .- - . . o I n \ . e . 1 . i oo i - - I . T e K | e . e e g e . : R

| . Lo Lt : . . o . ' ' . 1 : : o h 0o . - . Lo : A . e . . s | : . . R u. o ' - , . L .o ' - .. R . 1
. ' - 1 - ' P . .. . - “a ' L. . ' P L P . e I - i .. ' R KT . ' 1 T [ . 1 I - |- |t S e,
P T T T LR T [ B L TR Y ety R P B A P a1, e e et P I ‘- ‘. . [ I TR TN U IR TP | TR S| [ N T R PR | P T, ek raa gm0 e o P T CRPRCR PTTYY S RTR | T I TR I P T T P L R S T T T T T T D | O T I T (P AP PR L PR TR | T [ R Iovne ar sreag e B tee Laa et ' RN RN T . O T BPY ] Y T AT PR T TR

. : \ . . . P | . . \ s . . L . .- A : .

1 [ ot 1 - ' . ' 1 = 1l n o1 ' . 1 1 ' . 1
) L1 | ) I : ] ) ' 1




LU .._ L .. . B B e ! " P e . ' .. ..-. ot .,.“_.,._. ey -.._. .... ._._. LI _...m CL 1 m 1 _.._ .. 11 bl _.-_-. [T | E L i LU .._“ L R .7 . e ._... At ” 1 ....... R A _“ ._ [l __ It 1’ .._: [T P ..... EEEE L L L N " ey . [ ! e . f " 1 [ Ve ' d 1 1 -”__ .
LI - - N o A P . e e e , . . ' 1. . RS e e e a . - T -
. ) o . N . il e e . e e e ——e o Z e e o e o ot e e ey e e e e ——taan - I . — - . .
' ' s ' '
" ' 1 '
' ' , ' - - il ' ' ' \ . H ' ' o Tl " " " ' ' ' ' ' X , Y o ' ' 1 , 1 - ' ... n ' ' !
. " . ) ' ' - el e . "
. .
- . R i trm vmmim e = e - -_— it mem s e e —— - — e e e e i in i memrm— mm= tm i ——— i I irm et et s e i e miamaae £ Eiem s e —— L ! . -
-1 . 1 '
. . - | . . - e ! ; . . . . . ! " | .
' "y ' . .y T ' " 1 ' '
.- o ' - . - ! . T
_ _ ." ) . ' .." - Vo ' . " ' 3 " '
A . ' ' co . _ R _ . . ' 3 , . . \
' . - ' . 1 ' ' . '
' "o 1 ane oo o o ! ' n | i . ... i i 1 i - v ' 1 ' ! ' Yo ' 1 1 -t ' ' 1 [ ' 1 n 1 1 - . ' _. " ar o
' 1 . i o . . R . . . . . . '
' 1 | . . ' ' - ' ! 1 ' ' \ - ' - ' 1 - [TE n ' n ' ' m ' - 1 ' "
L ! ' : . N . e .. . -1 , a - L " . .
1 1 _. vl 1 O | . ot . I Lo . \ i \ . " 1 \ " ' \ ) . 1 \ 1 \ ' 1 . ' . .
1 " | . 1" ' . 1 ' ! o] I - ' .
V! , , . | . a Lo T R T .o U - = L. AR R e N : : . . . , A o ' ! , . , , . .
. ' . - . ' . - o ) i3 A . | . ) , ) 1 : ,
' I . 1 . ' A . 1 . ' ' ' . ' ' .
L} 1 '
' ! [ = —m e ) 1
' ' . 1
1 '
1 ' - - ' . ' ! ' ' '
. ' ' 1 ' '
B P A ' ' " - -
' ' ' ' . . | _ ' o _ -
" . '
] ] 1 k- N - ! " .
' ! ' ' ' [ _. ' 1 ' ' L - 1 . ' 1 [ i ' " . 1 ' ' ' n 't ' .
' - i ' ' ' B .. \ . \ N . \ ' .
. . \ . . . . . \ .
' ! 1 1 . . h - = _ 1 )
' I H » v ' ! - . ' e ' ' S ' ! -t - - ' .| .! ' .. . ! ' '
' 1 1 ' ' : 1 [ [ a 1 .
, , L} . ' ” L}
' ' \ ' . 1
' 1 1 N ' " '
| " - ' 1 1 . - 1 ! 1
' ' ' \ ' . ] . . . 1
: : - . . - : :
1 ' ) ' - ' " . '
1 " " ]
, - 'y ' ' “ " - ' : ' 1 1 H \ ' . ._. h )
- ' 1 1 ' 1 1. '
1 . 1 ' . ' . 1 .- ' ._
: o v . ' 1 ' ' N . H ' ' ! —
, . ' 1 ' ! i 1 " . . ' ' i '
' 1 ! . ' i
' ' ' ' ' ' m ' . ' i ' 1 " i ' - ' . i " i
" ' - "o 1 '
' ] . '
' ' | ' ' .
' ' ' ' ' . - | '
' . . 1 :
. \ ' \ . R ! ! NN R TR TS I TR L TR 1 ' . " ' Ll
. 1 ' ' [ _“ ! '
! .. 1 .. i 1 __._. - . _ 1 ' . .
. Lo i ' , " . " T . .
. Vi . ; H 5 L . . 171 - . . .
; H ! ' 1 L - 1 ' . . . ' e A . "
- ' 1 | ' | ' . _ ar = i . r 1
, ' | - ' . Al F | J. il , ' '
1 " ! : ¢ ' T ' T a _ ' ' __.:..t._.__ ur, : __Tr.___ vﬂ? . m R ... . " -t w e U . ' .
' - i ._._ 1Nt ' . a '
. : F_._J__.. _H._ _ .
]| L .L.L____._ _._.... et . .
. . o Ty _ _._.__ Hhael e L] C1 b | )
; . IR e S ok ...__......._ I TR, YT PR AT L L ' '
- . R . - " B . L L, T ro- . .__l e .__.1. PR R H P l_...l_._-._.r.-..-....ll__-_._ln..... ja—n v e - . .
' | .o - L T . LI o S il " 1 ...._1__1_: kirer!
. = - I R O } - L= m ___q.l_..__._ '
. o AL B PR I .____. .._. _._
. . L ?L.H__”M.Mh. Ll
| . "= T _1-._ _.EH.___"-... AETERTE
, ' vliihglaylg): __ . " '
\ s N _._qu _1 _q |r__ T N . R
IH._ 1k _- J _ __-._n I_._ __ ) ...“ i ___...L.h.._ . |L _ F T TR T o ] sl =il
- -
1
_ —_ :
——T
-
Ll 1
' il Ve '
' ' —— - .|..“. " ' ' 1 '
a=-t J.|...r , . - el . . :
paranmre -
i " = 1
LR PR — - - .
' 1 . . '
' 1 " . f._“. [ ] ; '
1 ' ' ' _.._. ' :_._. vl _. [ B i . .“.-.. R ' 1 ' 1
- 1 1 ! Vo - .rh.__l. -
1 1 . . i '
___f ¢ \ S _ oo
b Tl o =T B
.. R
1 ' - 1 ' ' 1 1 . Y . _. - .._ __u 1 .... L] . , L] 1 1 " '
L . , - 1 ' .
o _ ? ] . . _
_. : t 1 m__; _ 1 - _ I
1 ! | ! ! ] __ 1 ' 1 . ' , '
ORI LR T T g TR TN | . 1 4 . m ns Lun 1 T | g 1 1 - 1 ' L= 1 ' ne n i "in Lol o [ I TR LTI I
. ! \ i ' .
' ' 1 ' ' '
) ' 1 \ |
o . 1 ' : ' . e ' \ -
\ | ' [ ' , " . ' | ! 1 _ , ! 1 1 ' '
' ' ' H ' ' . 1 - '
| . 1 1 , . ' ' 1 . . . N \
H . m ' | ' ' ' ' A ' ' ' ' . ' i
' ol ' . ' . 1 1 1 i
' ' __ ' . . P ' ’ .. _. ' " . " .. ' 1 ' .. . _ ' L .- ) ! | _ ' | ! ' i " . ) _F _ ' .. ' v I ’ Lt . .. ' o Lot . ) . f | e 1 . ”
R e B T AR N . _ b v Lo | T [ b . 1 L "o [ I Ce ot W S cre b " “ SN T R R
o . 1 T 'TLE f , ' I - ' e e P ' ' . ol ' ' ' ! ._._ ' . ' r : '] - , v - ' ' " ' “ N HE
_ ' S | ] _ . ; ' . ) T T | D ' , \ I ' o | P ' ' ' - . , ' . o 1 .
S . . .o | : - - .t L . . ! . ' . . ao ' . i S T
1 . , 1 1 | . _ ' . . ] I 1 o . . . “ . ' . | 1 LI . ™ . . 1 \ - » Hr . . ' . | l.°% I
! 1 ! . . " ' Vo ! . ".. ! _. . ! . ! . ! ' ! Lt ._ D A . Co . . e . ! et ' . . I ! ! a ._.
\ 1 , \ 1 I ' . _m 1 \ L] . | - 1 , 1 . ] r . .. ] : .
, ' , , . ' \ 1 . ' _ ' . 1
' ' Vo ' 1 ol X ' ' . ' [T ' ' I ' L] ' ' ' i - ' .
ey v HE. ' 1 i . 1 . . N . . , . e o ; o |- . . ' P o " ' . o . L , ol . ' - ot “



-1 i - L. TN T . 0o . B .o Samtpra Lo e - . an . E B P g . N TR ' [ [EE ' o X} i . LI | e [ . [T T LT T} EEICE TR TR e .. ap - 1

1
1 - - - - 1 —_— - —_— - - - - - e e - - = - - — - - - —_— - - - - - - - - - - - - - )
' - ", I .
1 n 1 1 1 ' 1as 1 n 1 [ 1 1 '
1 - .
_ H
, . ' _ _. ' 1 ) ' ' ' . ' ' ' ,
' .o 1 ' f [ " il
' 1
[ 1 1 ' \ ) 1 ' [ 1 ._ 1 ' ' 1 [ 1 1 ' ! 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 “ N , 1 ' 1 1 " 1
1 ' ' .
1 ' - r ' ' ' ' | ' ' '
' ' ' , ' ot "L ' ' 1
1 1 1 ' ' ' ' ' ' '
' 1 ' ' | i ! . ' ' ' ! ' '
' ' - oL . . - - - - [ o - [ 1 ' . " 1 ' f
1 1 ' " 1 ' n
1 ' ' ! ' H - '
1 ) ) 1 1 1
1. ' . - ,
1 . ' ! 1
1 . ' .
1 ) ' . 1 - f ' 1
- L} ~ - ' ' n, L] L}
- ' - ' a . . 1
1 _ . ' . e T, ' ' a ' ! : ' i '
' v ! . . . . ._
' . ! 1 ' . ' '
' . ' . .
. ' o
. - PR . .. " . - e . - - . . .. . . FP
- = T Ty e : e s WA (e vy B g : T T e e siendi o el
' ) . . ' ' - . ¥ . ... 1_|.__ - _l.m._“ ”.... B . . . .n._____h-r._ ..:..___rr__. : L ) 1 1 ' ._.__.._.._n.“..l .mu__.:. ' - .i. _-.....:. . ] q TN wllem oy - . N " . . . . .
1 .. ....”.. ..-_.-p:._..h._ . ..:.____ rl-_ u_._.n.u._ | T“_n.._m.._n_ . _1._.._. . ._ R . . )
- . . . . BT BT T |_..u.. r...._.Ir- .."-......__._L..-..L..._.....-ﬂn ! .:.. 'R . . . . . P . . .. -
1 . R ) ._. _".r_._: [ . T} - T -
' . a | LT PYR, [ 1 1_“ iy T . i o
_ . L T : i F L - ' . b : .
' L . . ' __..n-_. . = .__I_._.h .. ..._ - s e ' P ) .
, : . . .- . . . ".. ."-HTr_ - .__.-. P . b rip . S ’ H o .y ! “Ul__ _.._ :l_ . “1| . " _.1.t. ._ ... 1= R ____ ... ”.r. n “ , . . . . . - A
' . .. ' Al it - - , .- 4 = T . ] 1 w T L O gt et a LI DO ' LT ' '
. ' . ' . ot 1_.“.._u .“.. L :‘ 1_.—“ "_._._..ﬂ_l _.ﬂ.J-.-_E L . N - - " 1 . h_._ l.“d....l.l.. - o peL ..____ “ —.-.J__. ! . [ . . . o . ..
. . . . . . e w 'l Shy ; pirkn e : - AIE ’ ._. e e . \ ' ,
: . M . -_ . _-._-..-._ - e - = n [N T - g - -” I_ * -_ - ’ '
) Cet T L L PR e _..1.___.-..:_..____._-“_.-.._______._: h 5 - ; ) i e e eame = '
. . R L L LRI PRTLTE N P Y Jpfipa wh i ; - : i ! - il . .
' . [ T PR calerpn homaly g .__. -l ] .. o i L . . . . ] . s . . - Lo i ,
F . . . . . e .I.ul.H.ﬂ. .||”.|.|_. .. _.q. ..|H..”.”:|..—.. K Py B f - . -, -.. . JI.,Ir1 i
' 1 '
1 = . -
! L R T a- . .
' : ' . P ' N | i - 2’ r i T ' L | HaT " .. .. o T
T T TR _ ne e [ ._. ] —._ . .“._“ ..1-. l..-l , u...r.-_ s i _r. “ ._. . TR .___ . _ T | m L \ [ . f
. . e . . . .. Co e e e e S L e — e e ..._”_J_..:_.H ol . arke ._.1. .___ M- _ o= et -_.1.:!_. ...._....T... o ._. - ._. ) A IR T BT .. . . . .
1 1 - _._ | m o i N i ____1 .....-.1th.3...1_. St oM 11 ._.. _ n_ o _-. " .._... L | .._ .._. I, "B S ' . - ]
. ' . ' N Pt L RN _._ _ I " (I I _. ' 1 v . __ .
1 ' N Lt \ e _. o . e o \ \ v . \ 1 \ \ \
' H Coarees 0 T FEITRE Jroe g ..._.._._.__.._.._..:.. _: [ = v A ' f
y " . A e R S e was o . T N T TR A oo N - ,
' | I _.:..":.. I 1 " o 1 P LE ! _ L 1 - 1 ! .
1 1 1 . (I} 1 - . L R 1 I L I p« 1-N A - [ 1 . . - ' - !
- 1 - - . . . . 1- - - e e T TR TR AT ] _... ._ 41 qpu.ls .:.__ iyl (RN LRI ...._.:.__-... I._._...n N e T T T A __ ._._ EOS | T R Y LN [ TN 1T T TR T (O BT ETH T I AN TS LIS R R T SR R Y FT TR 1 - . - T 1 . LI CEETTE it - [ - LT -y -
\ : ' . ' 1 L A L e 1 ' S L L T | L L L L I R IS L . . ._ . '
1
1
' 1
1
1 -
' 1 ' , | ' ' ' ' ' '
. ' ' ' 1 ._ ' ' ' 1 ' 1
' ' 1 ' ! a 1 1 1 1 ' ' ' ' 1 LI | ' ! . | ! ! . “ ' H ' ._
' . ' ' | I ' ' 1 1 ' 1 ' 1 . 1 1 i '
' | \ 1 1 1 , 1 1 1 1 1 \ 1 1 1 ' 1
1 . \ ' 1 " ' ' ' .
. - . _ : ' . \ ' T ' ' ! ' . )
_ ' ' ' L} L} L} ' ' 1 [ ] _
I " ' ' ' ' . o
' | 1 ! '
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 1 o '



. ] - ! 0
1 " 1 I T T 1 1 LEL LT UNTIN TR PR TEN . . . L. L s ' rer ' _.. 1 1 o 1 [ 1
. \
! 1. -— - — - - Iu - - - -_— -
. 1 .
1
1
1
I ' '
. 1
- ! ) 1 1
| | 1 1 1 e 1 . 1
! 1
. O | ...... . _ 0 ,
1
1
1
|
1 1
1
! 1
L} 1 !
.. '
1 -
1
|
1
- - o i
1
1
. 1
1
1
. . g X ' - " a
e ———— e ue —amrminy - - ] el [ b . f = Her T [ ... Al i T, . T ha oL ’
et [ . - - .k . b L . . [l N - W - i b . 1 L - .... n . . 1 T
T I o, N e MR AP Y L LT | ‘al i ...-ﬂt-_...__...- g Leaato
r 4 Vo ! ; . nﬂ_—__.ﬂ__._...-.._ QT TR By T2 T n . VoA
' e s o syt . . E ik . L T_: T Ee o
. - ’ P, T TR L Ll i : ' . X . . l v ; : I o ! T AL
. . . ce . . e . . . - . .. L e . : e e . et ! v . - Af - ] i . gl Th - 1 T SR .
1 ' ’ ) ) BT H ] ., . ¥ o ’ : ' .. i a .. ! T ' N ] ] 4 ' . T - 1
. . ' . . A - - , . . LA - - . . ) n .-. -, . . X L E A ] H . . BT
. . i a2 ton N 4" ot A i ol PR RTINS ) o LS TLEE ! ] h i VoL e, T '
_ | . . . . o T ! " e ..___._.. : il ' ) 3 Ti : 1" ) | . 1 L] n ___ . - ) , \ i e - e
A o . L P . - ' . " 1 Al " v . . : S
Lol S L . O . . - ] . , . - " N I ..
. Lot ._ . . ' . _ TR Ty | At il e
! | . . . A ... . P X e ! me el
N . e e 1t .
1 oAt - _ . |
v - "k ' b r . S
' “. 1. - .
.o ' "l AE. AR - - T P ”
_ T ; . ] ; . M bl | . . . ... ! T WL g - __..-. . ._.:I.._ 11 vt
| .. . Commel G g - K . [, 2T ' iy - y |4 . . L He— o L iy, -l :..._.._ b 4 [
..... 0 [ e Y e as rE . - - [ . . . w - Bk —_— _.:.rr__" ._.|.|: l.:|-.1 == =l 1._1I. r LI
1. A Lyt ~aHH o ! : L " ! - \ , T ._..I... [T e T T A __.___._ L T __1._!. ..... '
T me s e e - Tl N g | . b h . i :

: .._m.._...._..__u_..r._.m__._..___.._ o ._.”_._ .______.._nﬁ_m_.ﬂ?::.._:_.. |...|

—




o 20 feetrto € of
RIDEE ROAD

QIADILIZED CONZTRUCTION ENTRANCE

10 DRAINAGE &
UTILITY EASEMENT

£9°47°28" E 556.94°
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OFf LOT 6 (0.261 Acs) TO BALTIMORE COUNTY AT NO

COST FOR THE FUTURE EXTENSION OR ROLLING ACRES WAY,
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MILLER RESIDENCE DETAIL 3 , , :
NOT T0 oSCALE & (

Zonincl Dcscripﬁon
E"eqiﬂﬂirlq at a point onthe Southeast side of Rolling Acres Way
which is 50 feet wide ot the distance of 1120 faet cast of the centerline
of the nearest improved intersecting street Ridge Road which is 16
Feet wide. Peing lot # 6 inthe subdivision of Romnq Acres as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 63, Folio # 121,

containing Z.934 acres. Also known as 23 Rotling Acres Way
and lecated wn the th Election District, 2 nd Councilmanic Distriet.

FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYILAND 21042
{4100 461 - 2H55
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SCALE: 1™=2000°

GENERAL NOTES

PROPOSED 1500 GALLON SEPTIC TANK.

A. FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION: L48.\0Q

B. BASEMENT ELEVATION: 429.20

C. INVERT OF SEPTIC SYSTEM AT HOUSE: C27.%

D. INVERT IN AT SEPTIC TANK: G 26 2

E. INVERT OUT AT SEPTIC TANK: G300

F. PROPOSED GRADE OVER SEPTIC TANK: & oBC

G INVERT AT DISTRIBUTION BOX:

H EXISTING GROUND OVER DISTRIBUTION BOX:

%;5E5NUGTH Of TRENCH TO BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF SEPTIC PERMIT
ANCE.

CONTRACTOR / BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEVATIONS IN FIZLD BEFORE BEGINNING
ANY CONSTRUCTION,

LDD  DENGTES LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

TE  ANALYSIS ¢
. TOTAL AREA OF SIIC 4.4 ACRES
¢ . AREA DISTURBED 0.50 ACRED

5. AREA TO PE ROQFED QR FAVED @ 0.10 ACRES

8|
94 | AREA TO VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED © 0.40  ACRES

{

Location Information
Councilmaniec District: 2

I"'= 200 ecale map#: NWIS E
Zr::m‘mq: RC S

Sewer: Private

Water = Prwate

HisYoric: No

Chesapeake Bay Critial Area: No
Prior Zohlzg Hearings : No

100 Yr. F\ Plain : "No

Proposced Addition Residence
Adam & Barbara Miller

2% Rolling Acres Way
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION
EOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

ROLLING ACRES

LOT 6
PLAT GOOK*GB,EOUO‘ ol
TAX MAP ZONED RCS  PARCEL

&TH ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1"=50" DATE: AUGUST 23, 1996

MAY 14,5

CLOSD

C - 5 Co 4 ,4. 61059PP.DWG




